SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 361 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 13, delete "Four and fifteen one-hundredths of one percent" and insert "Three
and eighty-five one hundredths of the four and eighty-five one hundredths of one percent"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 14, delete "<u>Thirty one-hundredths of one percent</u>" and insert "<u>Sixty one</u> 6 hundredths of the four and eighty-five one hundredths of one percent"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 16, delete "Forty one-hundredths of one percent" and insert "Forty one
- 9 hundredths of the four and eighty-five one hundredths of one percent"